Club

Roster

Woody Alexander (Kathryn) PH
David Allen (Sue) PH

Joe Allinder (Sherri) PH/PP
Mary Bedosky (Matthew) PH
David Blanchard (Helen) CM/PH
Tom Brooks (Julia) PH/PP
Doug Crosby (Cassie) PH/PP
Mark Denny (Kathleen) PH
Scott Dunn (Lisa)

Karen Ellis (Ted) PH /PP

Ted Ellis (Karen) CM/PH/PP
Darryl Fourte (Wyvonia)

Phil Foster (Wendy)

David Frazee (Barbara) PH/PP
James Grogan

Jim Henderson (Eleanor) PH/PP
Kathy Higgins (Randall) PH/PP
Steve Hull (Charlotte)

Tom Hummel (Debbie) PH/PP
Cynthia Jaird (Matt) PH

Byron Johnson (Robbie) PH/PP
Marcus King (Melissa)

Keith Kockler (Kelli)

Rick Kimball (Debby)

Bill Krueger (Lydia)

Bill Latham (Shirley) PH
Kenneth Lawrence (Emily)

David Loughridge (Beverly) CM/PH/PP
Bruce MacPherson (Pamela) PH, PP

Chuck Manthey (Arlene) PH/PP
John McFaddin

George McKearin (Dorthy) PH/PP
Wendall Ritz (Donna) PH/PP
Gwen Savant

D. Schieferstein (Susan)

Ken Schwartz (Melinda) PH/PP
Monica Scott (Glenn) PH/PP
Kenn Smith (Kaye) PH
Langford Sneed (Norma) PH
Darwin Spiller

Jeannie Stone (James)

Per Treven (Andrea) PH/PP

Bill Walker (Ann) PH/PP

Faye Willis PH/PP

Ron Wilson (Karen)

Bill Zeigler (Jan) PRES

Scott Zimmerman (Elana)

National Defense
Chiropractor

Ret. Forester
Banking

Insurance

Content Writer
Orthodontist
Dentist

Information Tech
Retired

CPA

City Gov't

Supply Chain Mgmt
Optometrist
Dentist/Retired
Federal Government
Principal

Financial Consultant
Auto Leasing

Educ. Consultant
Ins. Prop & Casualty
Software Engineer
Law Enforcement
Manufacturers Rep
Lawyer

AC/Heat
Insurance/Banking
Senor Active
Performing Arts Mgt
Investment Advisor
Auto Bus. Dev.
Attorney

Credit Union

Realtor

Livery Service
CPA/PHS

Retail Advertising
Retired

Pharmacist
Education
Education
Telecommunications
Structural Engineer
Travel Agent
Financial Advisor
Electrical Engineer
Entrepreneur

214-679-2060
972-889-7778
972-989-8682
972-768-0226
972-690-7678
214-415-2551
972-680-9882
972-680-2034
214-783-6585
214-293-3352
972-644-0244
972-974-0591
980-475-5934
972-699-4141
469-585-9622
972-234-4587
469-593-8570
817-881-0838
214-691-2636
972-746-0879
214-346-4123
702-426-9764
214-232-2029
512-470-3054

972-497-6012
214-326-9173
972-424-6108
214-801-6679
972-669-4102
214-642-1777
972-889-3825
972-523-9012
469-855-0177
972-437-3565
214-692-7181
214-912-8628
972-661-8677
214-686-5714
214-770-0456
214-232-6385
972-583-8273
972-680-0874
972-994-9484
214-803-8423
214-886-5634
512-963-9274

Suite 118

'R
TRUCTURAL
Richardson, Texas 75080
V: (972)680-0874 F: (972)680-0883
Logo-tology

Dr. David C. Allen
2001 N. Collins Blvd. Suite 101

Richardson, TX 75080 * n8dc@airmail.net
(972) 889-7778 - Fax (972) 889-7779

E'NGINEE’RING
COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
1750 Alma Road, Suite 122
(Corner of Greenville and Alma)
Logotology.com ¢ 214-423-4000
Foundation
Chiropractic Center

s

Williamn D. Walker, P.E.
Registered Professional Engineer

Embroidery - Screen Print - Logo ltems

1750 North Collins Blvd.,

KELLERWILLIAMS.

to the
problem

avanth

469.855.0177 .gwen@realtysavants.com

RealtySavants.com
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The solution

972-680-9882

972.437.3565
Serving North Texas Since 1996

[ gm

Diplomate, American Board of Orthodontics
Richardson, TX 75080

Douglas R. Crosby D.D.S., M.S.
1920 N. Coit Rd. Suite 220

Orthodontics for Adults & Children

live - work - play -in richardson.

GWEN SAVANT, REALTOR. sRes. MCNE.

FAMILY EYECARE
972.669.4141

1410 N. Plano Rd. Suite 100
Richardson, TX 75081
GEORGE S. McKEARIN
Attorney/Mediator
1901 N. Central Expwy., Ste. 415
Richardson, TX 75080
Phone: (972) 889-3825
Fax: (972) 889-3827

DR. DAVID R. FRAZEE
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* Email newsletters

* Web content
* Brochures
* Business Writing

‘b

CM (Charter Member) PH (Paul Harris) PP (Past President)

In Memory: RERC HONORARY Members:

Volney Shields 1925-2008
Dot McCalpin 1924-2011

Richardson, Texas 75080
Telephone: (972) 680-2034
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Family & Cosmetic Dentistry

www.eisemance

Office Hours by Appointment

“It's more than just words"

MARK S. DENNY, D.D.S.
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EAST ROTARY CLUB

Today’s Program
Dec. 21, 2016

Recapturing the American Dream
- John Pollock

John Pollock is the CEO of Financial Gravity Com-
panies, Inc., which he says is the first national tax firm
dedicated to helping small business owners reduce their
personal tax liability by an average of $21,000 per year.
He is a frequent contributor to various media outlets,
including Fox Radio Network and Forbes, and the host
of the Financial Gravity Podcast.
As an author and speaker, Pol-
lock has delivered presentations
to more than 500 events for small
business owners and financial
advisors.

Pollock says in a sea of boring
and outdated business advice, he
is changing the conversation on
how small business owners ap-
proach taxes, profit and the path
to growth.

He said he has helped hundreds
of entrepreneurs to find legal, moral and ethical ways
to lower their taxes, raise profit and create wealth. The
result? His clients can finally start living their American
Dream — a key reason they started their business in the
first place.

Pollock has a free e-book available - Bust the 10 Tax
Myths Sabotaging Your Small Business Success. His
website is johnpollockinc.com.

INSIDE -
-Scottish Rite Inclusive Park Visit
- Ad Slots Available
- My Last Bulletin

-

A

2016-2017 Rotary Theme
“Rotary Serving Humanity”



Members of the Signature Com-
munity Service project committee
visited the Inclusive Playground

Our meeting next week is cancelled for the
holidays. Safe travels! On Jan. 11, Shannon Willis

- a will speak to the club on
N . . . i
e at Scottish Rite Hospital for Chil “What We Should Know About Probate”
: 3 dren last week. The hospital gave
Z O the group a presentation on the
= Qﬁ &Q - planning process and goals and
: TTRTTE then took the group outside to 2016-2017 Officers and Directors
\“\‘\\l\;f ’I‘L’l\—l“l\;’{‘i"f’% ERITELE experience the playground first-
e I ' hand. Pictured are (L-R), Club Offi
. . . cers
President Bil Zeigler; Paul Nas- . . .
. President........ooovieieiieeeeeee e Bill Zeigler
sauer (Richardson Parks Dept.); . . .
President-EIect ........cccoooieviiiiiiiieiiciieceeeeeeees D Schieferstein
Drew Hayes (RERC member); . .
; President NOMINEE .......ccocevieviieciiieiieiieeieecieeieeee Gwen Savant
Tom Brooks (RERC); Lori Smeby
) ) SECTELATY ..ottt Darryl Forte
(director, Richardson Parks & Rec- Treasurer Ted Ellis
reation). Karen Ellis (RERC): Tom L 1CASUICT s
Sergeant-at-Arms .........coceeeeieninienienieneeieneeneeen Byron Johnson
Hummel (RERC); Dana Dempsey Directors
(director of Therapeutic Recreation, . . .
) . ! Club Administration........c.ccveveeeeeeeneneneneneennes George McKearin
Scottish Rite); Michael Black (park . .
. : CIUD SEIVICE ..ottt Marcus King
designer, La Terra Studio); Alan . .
. Public Relations ...........ccceevvieiiieiieiiicieecee e Tom Brooks
Gatton (Richardson Parks Dept.); . . .
; T " d Dan Baker (Richard Park Foundation Representative..........ccccoceevererincnennne David Blanchard
e and Dan Baker (Richardson Parks). Youth Service.......coevvevieiinieiiiiicicieesesceeeese e Cynthia Jaird
5 = - Chairs
My Last Bulletin - Adios Ad Spots Available e Darwin Spiller
o : COMMUNILY .ottt Kenneth Lawrence
This is my last bulletin for the club. As most of you know, | have re- At I-eaSt-tW0 adv.ertlsmg spots will be open next quarJ[-er fOI: ad International ...........oceeveerieirieereireereeeeees Woody Alexander
. . slots in this Bulletin. Ads are $25 per quarter and are billed in o ;
signed my membership, but have asked to be granted a leave of ab- . o - Fund RaiSing .........cocoevevvieeeieeeceeeeeeceee s Scott Zimmerman
L advance with your regular quarterly billing. Let Bill Walker know. ) .
sence through June to complete my obligations to the Rotary Cares Email: bwalk Ikerstructural h 214-550-4572 Programs/Bulletin .............ccooooviierieiccceccecceceeenans Bill Walker
fund raiser and the kickoff of the Inclusive Park project. This will keep mail: bwalker@walkerstructural.com or phone 214-552-4572. PaSE PrESIQENt ... Bruce MacPherson

me “officially” affiliated with the club while | work on those projects,

but | am otherwise done and my association will end in June. Birthdays/Anniversaries (Before Next Regular Meeting)

Meets Noon Wednesday

My work with Richardson
East Rotary Club has been
a highlight. I'll remember it
fondly. In fact, in thinking
about this last bulletin, | ran
through a small list of club
accomplishments and fun,
and not so fun, memories.
No room or time here. Maybe
I'll send everyone an email
about that. In the meantime,
thanks for the many kind-
nesses over the years. | hope you will invite me to your parties.

- Tom Brooks

Birthdays: None

Anniversaries:

DATES TO REMEMBER

- Dec. 28: Meeting cancelled.

Tom & Debbie Hummel, 12/27

- Jan. 4: What You Should Know About X P
Probate, presented by Shannon Willis. Q O

- Jan. 11: Club Assembly. Rotary Cares - O =
Games & Gala. Q \ cO

- Jan. 18: Robert Epstein, North African ~ | ‘52

Military Campaign in World War II.

Canyon Creek Country Club ¢ Richardson, Texas
P.O. Box 831765 ¢ Richardson, Texas 75083

www.richardsoneastrotary.org
Chartered September 1985

Meeting Assignments

Greeters Today: Kenn Smith, Langford Sneed
Darwin Spiller, Per Treven*
Bill Walker

Ron Wilson*

Greeters Jan. 4:
Prayer/Pledge Today:
Prayer/Pledge Jan 4:

*(no meeting Dec. 28)




