Club Roster

Woody Alexander (Kathryn) PH	National Defense	214-679-2060
David Allen (Sue) PH	Chiropractor	972-889-7778
Joe Allinder (Sherri) PH/PP	Ret. Forester	972-989-8682
Mary Bedosky (Matthew) PH	Banking	972-768-0226
David Blanchard (Helen) CM/PH	Insurance	972-690-7678
Tom Brooks (Julia) PH/PP	Content Writer	214-415-2551
Doug Crosby (Cassie) PH/PP	Orthodontist	972-680-9882
Mark Denny (Kathleen) PH	Dentist	972-680-2034
Scott Dunn (Lisa)	Information Tech	214-783-6585
Karen Ellis (Ted) PH /PP	Retired	214-293-3352
Ted Ellis (Karen) CM/PH/PP	CPA	972-644-0244
Darryl Fourte (Wyvonia)	City Gov't	972-974-0591
Phil Foster (Wendy)	Supply Chain Mgmt	980-475-5934
David Frazee (Barbara) PH/PP	Optometrist	972-699-4141
James Grogan	Dentist/Retired	469-585-9622
Jim Henderson (Eleanor) PH/PP	Federal Government	972-234-4587
Kathy Higgins (Randall) PH/PP	Principal	469-593-8570
Steve Hull (Charlotte)	Financial Consultant	817-881-0838
Tom Hummel (Debbie) PH/PP	Auto Leasing	214-691-2636
Cynthia Jaird (Matt) PH	Educ. Consultant	972-746-0879
Byron Johnson (Robbie) PH/PP	Ins. Prop & Casualty	214-346-4123
Marcus King (Melissa)	Software Engineer	702-426-9764
Keith Kockler (Kelli)	Law Enforcement	214-232-2029
Rick Kimball (Debby)	Manufacturers Rep	512-470-3054
Bill Krueger (Lydia)	Lawyer	312 170 3031
Bill Latham (Shirley) PH	AC/Heat	972-497-6012
Kenneth Lawrence (Emily)	Insurance/Banking	214-326-9173
David Loughridge (Beverly) CM/PH/PP	Senor Active	972-424-6108
Bruce MacPherson (Pamela) PH, PP	Performing Arts Mgt	214-801-6679
Chuck Manthey (Arlene) PH/PP	Investment Advisor	972-669-4102
John McFaddin	Auto Bus. Dev.	214-642-1777
George McKearin (Dorthy) PH/PP	Attornev	972-889-3825
Wendall Ritz (Donna) PH/PP	Credit Union	972-523-9012
Gwen Savant	Realtor	469-855-0177
D. Schieferstein (Susan)	Livery Service	972-437-3565
Ken Schwartz (Melinda) PH/PP	CPA/PHS	214-692-7181
Monica Scott (Glenn) PH/PP	Retail Advertising	214-912-8628
Kenn Smith (Kaye) PH	Retired	972-661-8677
Langford Sneed (Norma) PH	Pharmacist	214-686-5714
Darwin Spiller	Education	214-770-0456
Jeannie Stone (James)	Education	214-232-6385
Per Treven (Andrea) PH/PP	Telecommunications	972-583-8273
Bill Walker (Ann) PH/PP	Structural Engineer	972-680-0874
Faye Willis PH/PP	Travel Agent	972-994-9484
Ron Wilson (Karen)	Financial Advisor	214-803-8423
Bill Zeigler (Jan) PRES	Electrical Engineer	214-886-5634
Scott Zimmerman (Elana)	Entrepreneur	512-963-9274
, , ,	Lindepreneur	312 303-32/T

CM (Charter Member) PH (Paul Harris) PP (Past President)
In Memory: RERC HONORARY Members:
Volney Shields 1925-2008
Dot McCalpin 1924-2011







Today's Program Dec. 21. 2016

Recapturing the American Dream

- John Pollock

John Pollock is the CEO of Financial Gravity Companies, Inc., which he says is the first national tax firm dedicated to helping small business owners reduce their personal tax liability by an average of \$21,000 per year. He is a frequent contributor to various media outlets, including Fox Radio Network and Forbes, and the host

of the Financial Gravity Podcast. As an author and speaker, Pollock has delivered presentations to more than 500 events for small business owners and financial advisors.

Pollock says in a sea of boring and outdated business advice, he is changing the conversation on how small business owners approach taxes, profit and the path to growth.

He said he has helped hundreds

of entrepreneurs to find legal, moral and ethical ways to lower their taxes, raise profit and create wealth. The result? His clients can finally start living their American Dream – a key reason they started their business in the first place.

Pollock has a free e-book available - Bust the 10 Tax Myths Sabotaging Your Small Business Success. His website is johnpollockinc.com.

INSIDE -

- -Scottish Rite Inclusive Park Visit
- Ad Slots Available
- My Last Bulletin

2016-2017 Rotary Theme "Rotary Serving Humanity"

Signature Project Committee at Scottish Rite



Members of the Signature Community Service project committee visited the Inclusive Playground at Scottish Rite Hospital for Children last week. The hospital gave the group a presentation on the planning process and goals and then took the group outside to experience the playground firsthand. Pictured are (L-R), Club President Bil Zeigler; Paul Nassauer (Richardson Parks Dept.); Drew Haves (RERC member); Tom Brooks (RERC); Lori Smeby (director, Richardson Parks & Recreation); Karen Ellis (RERC); Tom Hummel (RERC); Dana Dempsey (director of Therapeutic Recreation, Scottish Rite); Michael Black (park designer, La Terra Studio); Alan Gatton (Richardson Parks Dept.); and Dan Baker (Richardson Parks).

My Last Bulletin - Adios

This is my last bulletin for the club. As most of you know, I have resigned my membership, but have asked to be granted a leave of absence through June to complete my obligations to the Rotary Cares fund raiser and the kickoff of the Inclusive Park project. This will keep me "officially" affiliated with the club while I work on those projects, but I am otherwise done and my association will end in June.

My work with Richardson East Rotary Club has been a highlight. I'll remember it fondly. In fact, in thinking about this last bulletin, I ran through a small list of club accomplishments and fun, and not so fun. memories. No room or time here. Maybe I'll send evervone an email about that. In the meantime. thanks for the many kind-



nesses over the years. I hope you will invite me to your parties.

- Tom Brooks

Ad Spots Available

At least two advertising spots will be open next quarter for ad slots in this Bulletin. Ads are \$25 per guarter and are billed in advance with your regular quarterly billing. Let Bill Walker know. Email: bwalker@walkerstructural.com or phone 214-552-4572.

Birthdays/Anniversaries (Before Next Regular Meeting)

Birthdays: None

Anniversaries: Tom & Debbie Hummel, 12/27

DATES TO REMEMBER

- Dec. 28: Meeting cancelled.
- Jan. 4: What You Should Know About Probate, presented by Shannon Willis.
- Jan. 11: Club Assembly. Rotary Cares -Games & Gala.
- Jan. 18: Robert Epstein, North African Military Campaign in World War II.



Our meeting next week is cancelled for the holidays. Safe travels! On Jan. 11, Shannon Willis will speak to the club on "What We Should Know About Probate"

2016-2017 Officers and Directors

Officers	
President	Bill Zeigler
President-Elect	D Schieferstein
President Nominee	Gwen Savant
Secretary	Darryl Forte
Treasurer	
Sergeant-at-Arms	
Directors	
Club Administration	George McKearin
Club Service	Marcus King
Public Relations	Tom Brooks
Foundation Representative	David Blanchard
Youth Service	Cynthia Jaird
Chairs	
Vocational	Darwin Spiller
Community	Kenneth Lawrence
International	Woody Alexander
Fund Raising	
Programs/Bulletin	Bill Walker
Past President	Bruce MacPherson

Meets Noon Wednesday

Canyon Creek Country Club • Richardson, Texas P.O. Box 831765 • Richardson, Texas 75083

www.richardsoneastrotary.org

Chartered September 1985

Meeting Assignments

Greeters Today: Kenn Smith, Langford Sneed

Greeters Jan. 4: Darwin Spiller, Per Treven*

Prayer/Pledge Today: Bill Walker

Prayer/Pledge Jan 4: Ron Wilson*

*(no meeting Dec. 28)